Urukunnu - Ottakkal Railway station road. Hence the Assistant Engineer
recommended to install an additional supporting pole (A Pole) with muffing
work to replace the stay wire. The cost for carrying out the above work
including the application fee is estimated @Rs. 49017/- (Rupees Forty Nine
Thousand and Seventeen only). The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Section,
Thenmala has prepared an estimate of Rs. 49017/- for the installation of A
pole and muffing work as per the provision of Kerala Electricity Supply code
and communicated to the complainant from Thenmala Electrical Section